TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

November 11, 2021

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
ТВА	RESOLUTION DIRECTING RELEVY OF UNPAID VACANT BUILDING REGISTRATION FEES	This Resolution directs the relevy of annual unpaid vacant building registration fees pursuant to Town of Brunswick Local Law No. 1 of the Year 2019.
ТВА	RESOLUTION MODIFYING AND REVISING THE 2022 PRELIMINARY BUDGET AND FINALLY ADOPTING THE SAID PRELIMINARY BUDGET AS THE 2022 ANNUAL BUDGET OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK	This Resolution modifies the 2022 Preliminary Budget and adopts the same as the 2022 Annual Budget of the Town of Brunswick.
ТВА	RESOLUTION FINALLY ADOPTING 2022 PRELIMINARY BUDGET S 2022 ANNUAL BUDGET OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK	This Resolution adopts the 2022 Preliminary Budget, without changes, as the 2022 Annual Budget of the Town of Brunswick.
ТВА	RESOLUTION AND ORDER ESTABLISHING EXTENSION OF TOWN OF BRUNSWICK SEWER DISTRICT NO. 3	This Resolution and Order establishes the extension of Town of Brunswick Sewer District No. 3 to be known as Sewer District Extension 3-B to Sewer District No. 3, which will service the Hannaford Supermarket to be constructed at Hoosick Road and Lord Avenue in the Town of Brunswick
ТВА	RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING SEQRA LEAD AGENCY AND SCHEDULING A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PETITION FOR REZONING BY CVE NORTH AMERICA, INC. IN CONNECTION WITH A PROPOSED COMMERCIAL SOLAR COLLECTOR SYSTEM	This Resolution establishes SEQRA lead agency status of the Town Board and schedules a public hearing in connection with the petition of CVE North America, Inc., to rezone certain parcels of land as part of a proposed commercial solar collector system project to be located off Belair Lane in the Town of Brunswick.